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1988
1989
1990
1991
1991
1992
1993
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

Past Presidents Trophy

Best Gross Qualifying Round
President by Gisborne East Coast Veterans' Assn

Laird, K
Scarlett, R
Collins, Tom E
Webb, Don
Scarlett, R
Ogilvey, Bruce
Aston, Tony
Mortland, Colin
Judson, Eric
Furniss, Tom
Kildare, Jack
Peters, Brian
Bell, Graham
Jensen, Kerry
Jensen, Kerry
Ingram, Geoff
Glegg, Don
Ducker, Brian
Ducker, Brian
Ducker, Brian
Pollard, lan
Pollard, lan

Binns, Bernie

Campbell, Trevor

Ducker, Brian

Markman, Andrew

Ngaruawabhia

Stratford

Peninsula
Springfield
Wanganui

Mt Maunganui
Hamilton
Kaitake

Mt Maunganui
Whangamata
Whakatane
Whakatane
Rangitikei

The Grange
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui
Whakatane
Mt Maunganui
Mt Maunganui

Mt Maunganui



27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35

2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020

Ducker, Brian
Rankin, Peter
Markman, Andrew
TBA

Lunn, Robert
Baird, Darryl
Baird, Darryl

Mt Maunganui
Manor Park

Mt Maunganui

Mt Maunganui
Manukorihi

Manukorihi



