

**Past Presidents Trophy
Best Gross Qualifying Round
President by Gisborne East Coast Veterans' Assn**

1	1988	Laird, K	
2	1989	Scarlett, R	
3	1990	Collins, Tom E	Ngaruawahia
4	1991	Webb, Don	Stratford
5	1991	Scarlett, R	
6	1992	Ogilvey, Bruce	Peninsula
7	1993	Aston, Tony	Springfield
8	1993	Mortland, Colin	Wanganui
9	1994	Judson, Eric	Mt Maunganui
10	1995	Furniss, Tom	Hamilton
11	1996	Kildare, Jack	Kaitake
12	1997	Peters, Brian	Mt Maunganui
13	1998	Bell, Graham	Whangamata
14	1999	Jensen, Kerry	Whakatane
15	2000	Jensen, Kerry	Whakatane
16	2001	Ingram, Geoff	Rangitikei
17	2002	Glegg, Don	The Grange
18	2003	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
19	2004	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
20	2005	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
21	2006	Pollard, Ian	Mt Maunganui
22	2007	Pollard, Ian	Mt Maunganui
23	2008	Binns, Bernie	Whakatane
24	2009	Campbell, Trevor	Mt Maunganui
25	2010	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
26	2011	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui

27	2012	Ducker, Brian	Mt Maunganui
28	2013	Rankin, Peter	Manor Park
29	2014	Markman, Andrew	Mt Maunganui
30	2015	TBA	
31	2016	Lunn, Robert	Mt Maunganui
32	2017	Baird, Darryl	Manukorihi
33	2018	Baird, Darryl	Manukorihi
34	2019		
35	2020		